



2026:CGHC:35540

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**WP(C) No.3737 of 2022**Pawan Kumar Agrawal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 20/09/2022 | <p>Shri Ankit Pandey, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for State/respondent No.1 to 5.</p> <p>Learned State Counsel submits that in compliance of order dated 08.04.2022 passed in WPC No.1724/2022 <i>panchnama</i> has been prepared on 17.09.2022, therefore, he seeks three days' time bring the same on record.</p> <p>Prayer is allowed.</p> <p>List this case on Monday i.e. 26.09.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |