



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3737 of 2022

PAWAN KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/02/2026	Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Govt. Adv., for the State/ respondents No. 1 to 5. Heard on I.A. No. 2/2026, application for bringing legal heir of the deceased petitioner on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that sole petitioner Pawan Kumar Agrawal has died on 27-11-2024, therefore, his proposed LR Krishna Kumar Agrawal may be brought on record. Above submission is not opposed by learned counsel for the State. On due consideration, I.A. No. 2/2026 is allowed. Let necessary amendment in the cause title be carried out within a week. If the amendment is not incorporated within a week, then this writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the bench. List the case on 23-2-2026. sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Pathak	