



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3737 of 2022

PAWAN KUMAR AGRAWAL(Died and Deleted) **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Ankit Pandey, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. GA and Mr. Abhyuday Singh, Advocate for the respective respondents. Reply of the respondents is awaited. Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted two weeks time to file reply and thereafter, the petitioner may file rejoinder, if any, within a further period of two weeks. Post the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shyna Ajay	



2026:CGHC:35540

--	--